Zilog - Z8F0131SH020EG Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Product Specification
200
Ordering Information
Order your F0830 Series products from Zilog using the part numbers shown in Table 128.
For more information about ordering, please consult your local Zilog sales office. The
Sales Location page on the Zilog website lists all regional offices.
Table 128. Z8 Encore! XP F0830 Series Ordering Matrix
Part Number Flash RAM NVDS
ADC
Channels Description
Z8 Encore! F0830 Series MCUs with 12 KB Flash
Standard Temperature: 0°C to 70°C
Z8F1232SH020SG 12 KB 256 No 7 SOIC 20-pin
Z8F1232HH020SG 12 KB 256 No 7 SSOP 20-pin
Z8F1232PH020SG 12 KB 256 No 7 PDIP 20-pin
Z8F1232QH020SG 12 KB 256 No 7 QFN 20-pin
Z8F1233SH020SG 12 KB 256 No 0 SOIC 20-pin
Z8F1233HH020SG 12 KB 256 No 0 SSOP 20-pin
Z8F1233PH020SG 12 KB 256 No 0 PDIP 20-pin
Z8F1233QH020SG 12 KB 256 No 0 QFN 20-pin
Z8F1232SJ020SG 12 KB 256 No 8 SOIC 28-pin
Z8F1232HJ020SG 12 KB 256 No 8 SSOP 28-pin
Z8F1232PJ020SG 12 KB 256 No 8 PDIP 28-pin
Z8F1232QJ020SG 12 KB 256 No 8 QFN 28-pin
Z8F1233SJ020SG 12 KB 256 No 0 SOIC 28-pin
Z8F1233HJ020SG 12 KB 256 No 0 SSOP 28-pin
Z8F1233PJ020SG 12 KB 256 No 0 PDIP 28-pin
Z8F1233QJ020SG 12 KB 256 No 0 QFN 28-pin
Extended Temperature: –40°C to 105°C
Z8F1232SH020EG 12 KB 256 No 7 SOIC 20-pin
Z8F1232HH020EG 12 KB 256 No 7 SSOP 20-pin
Z8F1232PH020EG 12 KB 256 No 7 PDIP 20-pin
Z8F1232QH020EG 12 KB 256 No 7 QFN 20-pin
Z8F1233SH020EG 12 KB 256 No 0 SOIC 20-pin
Z8F1233HH020EG 12 KB 256 No 0 SSOP 20-pin
Z8F1233PH020EG 12 KB 256 No 0 PDIP 20-pin
PS025113-1212 Ordering Information
Z8 Encore!® F0830 Series
Product Specification
206
Z8 F 08 30 S H 020 S G
Environmental Flow
G = Green Plastic Packaging Compound
Temperature Range
S = Standard, 0°C to 70°C
E = Extended, –40°C to +105°C
Speed
020 = 20 MHz
Pin Count*
H = 20
J = 28
Package*
P = PDIP
Q = QFN
S = SOIC
H = SSOP
Device Type
30 = Equipped with ADC and with NVDS.
31 = Equipped without ADC and with NVDS.
32 = Equipped with ADC and without NVDS (12 K
version only).
33 = Equipped without ADC and without NVDS (12 K
version only).
Memory Size
12 = 12 KB Flash
08 = 8 KB Flash
04 = 4 KB Flash
02 = 2 KB Flash
01 = 1 KB Flash
Memory Type
F = Flash
Device Family
Z8 = Zilog’s 8-bit microcontroller
PS025113-1212 Part Number Suffix Designations
Z8 Encore!® F0830 Series
Product Specification
214
Hex Address: F71
This address range is reserved.
Hex Address: F72
Hex Address: F73
Table 147. ADC Data High Byte Register (ADCD_H)
Bit 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
Field ADCDH
RESET X
R/W R
Address F72H
Bit Description
[7:0] ADC High Byte
00h–FFh = The last conversion output is held in the data registers until the next ADC conver-
sion is completed.
Table 148. ADC Data Low Bits Register (ADCD_L)
Bit 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
Field ADCDL Reserved
RESET X X
R/W R R
Address F73H
Bit